

35 C of 2004

Order Dated 07.05.15

Both the accused persons on C.B. are absent by petition and pray for time on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix 10.08.2015 for hearing of the petition dated 18.12.2012 filed by the accused persons.

Accused as before.

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.