

**35C/2004**

Order Dated 05.03.2020; Both accused persons are absent and by petition pray for an adjournment on the ground stated there in..

The prayer is considered and allowed as special chance.

Fix 11.09.2020 for hearing.

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.

---